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Assistant Director Jackson, TJ (513) 246-0077 tj.jackson@emcbc.doe.gov Sattler, John

Administrative Assistant Clark, Erin (513) 246-1368 erin.clark@emcbc.doe.gov Younger, Natalie

(513) 246-0528

Division Director, ISMS, Waste Management/RWAP support Sattler, John (513) 246-0603 john.sattler@emcbc.doe.gov Armstrong, Ken

Program Manager currently supporting EM-40 Goeckner, Julie (702) 295-0592 julie.goeckner@em.doe.gov Hutton, James  DOE-EM

Lead Program Analyst - Contractor Assurance & DOE Oversight, Waste 
Management/RWAP, TCAP and DOECAP support, COR, Mail Services Marcus, Tim (513) 246-0477 tim.marcus@emcbc.doe.gov Armstrong, Ken

Emergency Management, Continuity of Operations, Emergency 
Management Direct Support, & ISMS Support

Campbell, Greg (513) 246-0591 greg.campbell@emcbc.doe.gov Marcus, Tim

EMCBC & Closure Site Records, NARA Directives/Records Schedules 
SME, Records Management Field Officer, Project Support Schoultheis, Jackie (513) 246-0227 jackie.schoultheis@emcbc.doe.gov Reid, Kathy

Records Management Field Officer (Policies, Procedures and Plans), 
Interface with Federal Records Center, Records Destruction, Vital Records 
Disaster Prevention (Mitigation and Recovery) & Project Support

Reid, Kathy (513) 246-0607 kathy.reid@emcbc.doe.gov Schoultheis, Jackie

Physical, Personnel & Information Security, HSPD-12 PIV II Badging Vent, Pat (513) 246-0605 pat.vent@emcbc.doe.gov Marcus, Tim

Physical, Personnel & Information Security, HSPD-12 PIV II Badging Meadows, Shaun (513) 246-0496 shaun.meadows@emcbc.doe.gov Vent, Pat
Technical Qualification Program Support, Radiation Protection Program 
Support, Waste Minimization & Pollution Prevention Support, Technical 
Standards and Directives, Ergonomics, Acquistion Support, DOECAP 
support

Boyd, Melvin (513) 246-0576 melvin.boyd@emcbc.doe.gov Campbell, Greg

Environmental, Safety, Health and Quality Team Leader, Waste 
management/RWAP support

Armstrong, Ken (513) 246-1375 ken.armstrong@emcbc.doe.gov Marcus, Tim

Quality Assurance (QA) and Safety support Vacant Gambrell, Jim

NEPA Compliance Officer, Contractor Oversight, Small Sites and DOE 
Grants, DOECAP support

Yerace, Pete (513) 246-0598 pete.yerace@emcbc.doe.gov Skintik, Ed

Integrated Safety Management, Safety Metrics, FEOSH, ESH Regulatory 
Support, DOECAP support Skintik, Ed (513) 246-0602 ed.skintik@emcbc.doe.gov Orrison, John

Oversight, Environmental Management Systems, Lessons Learned, 
Corporate Operating Experience Coordinator Harris, Allan (513) 246-0542 allan.harris@emcbc.doe.gov Orrison, John

Quality Assurance (QA), Safety Oversight, and Corrective Action Tracking Gambrell, Jim (513) 246-1365 jim.gambrell@emcbc.doe.gov Orrison, John
Quality Assurance (QA), Oversight & Assessment Program, Software QA, 
Corrective Action Plans Orrison, John (513) 246-0597 john.orrison@emcbc.doe.gov Gambrell, Jim
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Team Lead, Industrial Property Manager; Organizational Property 
Management Officer (OPMO). Community Reuse Organizations Liason Lojek, Dave (513) 246-0601 dave.lojek@emcbc.doe.gov Kirsch, David

Contract Property Administrator.  Contact for: Carlsbad-WTS; Paducah-
SST & LATA; Portsmouth- LPP, FBP, WEMS; Portsmouth-USEC; and 
grants.

Kirsch, David (513) 246-0540 david.kirsch@emcbc.doe.gov Lewis, Ken

Personal Property Specialist.  Contract Property Administrator.  Contact 
for: DUF6 at Paducah and Portsmouth; Brookhaven; West Valley; 
Lexington; and SPRU-WGI.  Motor Equipment Fleet Manager-EMCBC 
all sites.  Federal Property Manager for EMCBC offices.

Lewis, Ken (513) 246-0592 ken.lewis@emcbc.doe.gov Peoples, Marilyn

Personal Property Specialist.  Contract Property Administrator.  Contact 
for: Moab; Denver; ITL; ETEC; SLAC; Argonne; and Community Reuse 
Organizations for Portsmouth-SODI and Paducah-PACRO. Peoples, Marilyn (513) 246-0599 marilyn.peoples@emcbc.doe.gov Lojek, Dave

Team Lead, Certified Realty Officer (CRS) for all functional areas 
concerning real property.  Rocky Flats, SLAC, Moab, Ashtabula, SPRU 
and FIMS

Sokolovich, Bud (513) 246-0595 bud.sokolovich@emcbc.doe.gov Kelly, Larry

Certified Senior Realty Specialist (CRS) for all functional areas concerning 
real property.  Brookhaven, Argonne, Springdale, West Valley, Carlsbad, 
ITL, Mound, WIPP, ETEC and FIMS

Kelly, Larry (513) 246-0609 larry.kelly@emcbc.doe.gov Merritt, Joanne

Realty Specialist for all functional areas concerning real property.  
EMCBC, PPPO, and FIMS Merritt, Joanne (513) 246-0594 joanne.merritt@emcbc.doe.gov Kelly, Larry

Realty Specialist for all functional areas concerning real property.  
EMCBC, Springdale, PPPO and FIMS.

Reardon, Matthew (513) 744-2143 matthew.reardon@emcbc.doe.gov Merritt, Joanne

REAL PROPERTY TEAM

PERSONAL PROPERTY TEAM
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Physical Scientist - Deputy Classification Officer at Denver Federal Center Birk, Bob (303) 236-3653 bob.birk@emcbc.doe.gov Hoffman, Rod

Physical Scientist - Classification Officer at Denver Federal Center Hoffman, Rod (303) 236-3637 rod.hoffman@emcbc.doe.gov Birk, Bob

Division Director Everson, Robert (513) 246-0501 robert.everson@emcbc.doe.gov Jackson, T.J. 

Facility Representative currently supporting SPRU Kline, Keith (518) 567-7351 keith.kline@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

General Engineer currently supporting SPRU Cochran, Thomas (518) 395-7201 thomas.cochran@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Program Manager supporting HQ Mason, Susan (202) 586-7636 susan.mason@em.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Physical Scientist currently supporting Paducah Plum, Herbert (Jody) (505) 606-8051 herbert.plum@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Physical Scientist currently supporting SPRU/BNL/WVDP Rampe, John (518) 395-4718 john.rampe@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Program Manager and Federal Project Director supporting Portsmouth Reising, Johnny (513) 246-0049 johnny.reising@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Program Manager supporting WVDP, SPRU and BNL Vero, Tom (716) 942-4072 thomas.vero@wv.doe.gov Everson, Robert

Program Manager supporting SPRU Jines, Alan (518) 567-7486 alan.jines@emcbc.doe.gov Everson, Robert

TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION

CLASSIFICATION OFFICE
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